

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24262/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in CMWP
No.34172/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHYAM SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24300 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24337 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24672 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that
this case is not connected with SLP(C) No. 18497/2007
(Radha Rani Devi & Anr. vs. State of U.P. & Ors.).
SLP(C) No.24262/2010 contd...

-2-

Service of notice is complete in all the matters.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the State of U.P. seeks time to file counter
affidavit. Let the counter affidavit be filed within four
weeks.

List these matters after Christmas holidays.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER