

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1588/2011

SHYAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1591/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1589/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1590/2011 (III-A)

Date : 17-11-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Appellant(s) Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR
Mr. N. P. Singh, Adv.Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Mr. Divyank Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Udit Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the sole appellant in Civil Appeal No. 1590 of 2011 has expired and, therefore, he seeks some time to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellant.

Needful be done within six weeks.

List after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER