

ITEM NO.108

Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1588/2011

SHYAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1591/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1589/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1590/2011 (III-A)

Date : 09-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay K Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Jivan Kumar Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None has appeared for the appellants.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy and Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocates-on-Record have appeared at some stage on behalf of the appellants.

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 10.02.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)