

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1588/2011

SHYAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1591/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1589/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1590/2011 (III-A)

Date : 10-02-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIANFor Appellant(s) Mr. N. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Raj, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Addl.Solicitor General
for U.P./Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Binay K Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Jawaharlal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bhuvan Raj, appearing in C.A. No.1590 of 2011 seeks a week's time to file an application for substitution of the deceased appellant.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, learned Advocate on Record is appearing for the appellants in all the appeals.

List the matters after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)