

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1588/2011

SHYAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1589/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1590/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1591/2011 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 22889/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 27483/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA  
27486/2022

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 27489/2022

IA No. 22889/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 27486/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 27483/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 27489/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. N. P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Raghunath Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, AAG, U.P.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

In the meantime, Respondent No. 4 may file counter affidavit,  
if it chooses to do so.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER