

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1588/2011

SHYAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1589/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1590/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1591/2011 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 22889/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 27483/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 27486/2022 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 27489/2022

IA No. 22889/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 27486/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 27483/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 27489/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, AAG  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Ajai Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25.01.2023.

Pleadings be completed, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

