

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.9

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.1588/2011

SHYAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1589/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1590/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1591/2011 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 22889/2022, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 27483/2022, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 27486/2022 AND FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 27489/2022)

Date : 16-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. P. Singh, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, A.A.G.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttar Pradesh seeks one more opportunity to file counter affidavit, though we have granted them opportunity on 01-02-2023.

In the interest of justice, two weeks' more time is granted to the State of U.P. and Greater Noida Industrial Development Authority to file their respective counter affidavits.

Learned counsel for the appellant is also not present today.

Post the Appeals for hearing on 20-04-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)