

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1588/2011

SHYAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1591/2011 (III-A)

IA No. 22889/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 27486/2022  
- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA  
No.27483/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 27489/2022 -  
SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

C.A. No. 1590/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1589/2011 (III-A)

Date : 17-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. N. P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent nos.1 to 3, post the matters on 16.07.2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR